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HR 5065
SAFE Act

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Environmental Protection
Introduced: Jul 10, 2014
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.  (Jul 10, 2014) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/5065 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-17] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: PA   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (18 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jul 10, 2014

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Jul 10, 2014

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Jul 10, 2014

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-17] D · CA Jul 10, 2014

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Jul 10, 2014

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Jul 10, 2014

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA Jul 10, 2014

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jul 10, 2014

Rep. Murphy, Patrick [D-FL-18] D · FL Jul 10, 2014

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Jul 10, 2014

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Jul 10, 2014

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jul 24, 2014

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] D · CA Jul 24, 2014

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Jul 29, 2014

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA Jul 29, 2014

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Sep 10, 2014

Rep. Tsongas, Niki [D-MA-3] D · MA Nov 12, 2014

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH Nov 19, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Natural Resources Committee House Referred To Jul 10, 2014
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Environmental Protection

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 S
1202 

Identical bill Jul 16, 2014: Committee on Environment and Public Works Senate Subcommittee on Water and Wildlife.
Hearings held. With printed Hearing: S.Hrg. 113-772.

Summary  (as of Jul 10, 2014) 

Safeguarding America's Future and Environment Act or SAFE Act - Requires the President to establish an interagency

Natural Resources Climate Change Adaptation Panel to adopt the National Fish, Wildlife, and Plants Climate Adaptation

Strategy (released March 26, 2013) to protect, restore, and conserve natural resources so that natural resources become

more resilient, adapt to, and withstand the impact of extreme weather and climate change. Requires the Panel to review

and revise the strategy every four years.

Requires each agency represented on the panel to integrate the elements of the strategy that relate to conservation,

restoration, and management of natural resources into agency plans, environmental reviews, and programs.

Requires the Secretary of the Interior to establish a National Climate Change and Wildlife Science Center within the

United States Geological Survey (USGS) to assess and develop scientific information, tools, strategies, and techniques

to be used to address the impact of extreme weather and climate change on natural resources.

Requires the Secretary of Commerce and the Secretary of the Interior to establish a Science Advisory Board to advise

the panel on the state of the science regarding the impact of extreme weather and climate change on natural resources

and strategies and mechanisms for natural resources adaptation. Requires each agency represented on the panel to

submit to the President a natural resources adaptation plan and implement the plan upon approval by the President.

Requires states, in order to be eligible to receive funding under this Act, to submit to the Secretary of the Interior and, as

applicable, the Secretary of Commerce for review and approval a state natural resources adaptation plan that details

efforts to address the impact of climate change on natural resources and coastal areas.

Actions Timeline

Jul 10, 2014: Introduced in House
Jul 10, 2014: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
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